Employee shall not engage in any other employment or pursuit that 
would conflict or interfere with his duties and responsibilities as City Manager without prior 
Council approval. 

Section 2. Compensation and Benefits; Evaluation Employee shall receive as base 
compensation a salary of two hundred eight thousand dollars ($208,000.00) annually, paid in 
increments according to the payroll system and schedule then in effect for the City. Employee shall 
also receive and be eligible for the same across-the-board raises and fringe benefits (including but 
not limited to health, dental, disability, and life insurance, longevity pay, and sick leave) as are

[...]

Employee shall not engage in any other employment or pursuit that 
would conflict or interfere with his duties and responsibilities as City Manager without prior 
Council approval. 

Section 2. Compensation and Benefits; Evaluation Employee shall receive as base 
compensation a salary of two hundred eight thousand dollars ($208,000.00) annually, paid in 
increments according to the payroll system and schedule then in effect for the City. Employee shall 
also receive and be eligible for the same across-the-board raises and fringe benefits (including but 
not limited to health, dental, disability, and life insurance, longevity pay, and sick leave) as are